

KMML The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd
(A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking) Sankaramangalam, Kollam-691 583
Phone: 0476-2651215 to 2651217, e-mail: kmml@kmml.com, URL: www.kmml.com

TENDER NOTICE
For more details please visit E-Tendering Portal, <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> or www.kmml.com

Sl No.	Tender ID	Items
1	2026_KMML_853258_1	Supply of Poly Aluminium Chloride Gr.Commercial SAB-18
2	2026_KMML_853226_1	Supply of safety shoes for DCW Employees

Chavara 29.05.2026 Sd/- Managing Director for The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd

SAB EVENT & GOVERNANCE NOW MEDIA LIMITED
CIN: L2222MH2014PLC254848
Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex,
New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053.
Tel.: 022-40230673-40230000, Fax: 022-26395459 Email: ca@governancenow.com
Website: www.governancenow.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026.
(Rupees in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	59.68	67.93	57.01	84.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17.07)	13.12	(30.17)	20.06
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17.07)	13.12	(30.17)	20.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.88)	13.12	(29.97)	20.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(16.88)	13.12	(31.10)	20.05
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1,289.70)	-	(1,247.64)	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic	(0.16)	0.13	(0.29)	0.19
	Diluted	(0.16)	0.13	(0.29)	0.19

Notes:
1. The above Audited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, 29th May 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Audit of these Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 and the same are made available on website of the company www.governancenow.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.
2. The Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2026, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. The Company is operating in a single segment viz. Digital Media Websites & MICE. Hence, the results are reported on a single segment basis.
4. The Company has gradually undertaken the ground event, however, the company's current liability is 3.78 times of current assets and the company is not able to service its debt obligation. These facts indicate material uncertainty with respect to company's ability to continue as going concern unless company is able to generate cash flows from operating activities and raising of sufficient long term funds.
5. The Company had filed a petition before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai bench ("NCLT") for initiation of Pre-Packaged Insolvency Resolution Process ("IPRP") under Section 54C of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and the same is reserved for order by NCLT. The impact, if any, of the said petition on the financial results of the Company is presently not ascertainable.
6. The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment.

For SAB Events & Governance Now Media Limited,
Sd/-
KAILASNATH M. ADHIKARI
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date: 29th May 2026

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LIMITED
CIN: L01542KA1995PLC019046
Regd. Office: 2nd & 3rd Floor, Kanakasree Arcade, CTS No. 10634,
JNMCC Road, Nehru Nagar, Belagavi - 590010, Karnataka
Tel No.: +91-831-2404000 | Website: www.renukasugars.com
E-mail: groups@renukasugars.com | inward.ris@kfinetech.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT
Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), and in line with the circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated 8th April 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April 2020 and latest being 03/2025 dated 22nd September 2025 and any other circulars issued from time to time by MCA (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), the approval of the Members through Postal Ballot by way of electronic means ("e-voting") is sought for the resolution set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated Tuesday, 19th May 2026.

Pursuant to MCA circulars, the Company has completed the dispatch of electronic copies of the Postal Ballot Notice, along explanatory statement and e-voting instructions ("the Notice") on Friday, 29th May 2026 through electronic mode to all those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with the Depository and to those Members whose names appear in the Register of Members/Beneficial Owners/Record of National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Wednesday, 27th May 2026 ("the Cut Off Date"). The voting rights of the Members shall be reckoned on the basis of the equity shares of the Company held by them as on the Cut Off Date.

The said Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.renukasugars.com, on the website of KFin Technologies Limited ("KFin"), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company at <https://evoting.kfintech.com> and on the website of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively. Further, as per the MCA circulars, physical copy of the Postal Ballot Notice, Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid Business reply envelope have not been sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Company has engaged the services of KFin for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its Members. The e-voting period shall commence from Saturday, 30th May 2026 (9:00 a.m. IST) and end on Sunday, 28th June 2026 (5:00 p.m. IST). Members are requested to cast their votes during this period only. The e-voting module shall be disabled by KFin for voting thereafter and members shall not be allowed to vote beyond the said date & time. Once the vote is confirmed by the Member, he / she will not be allowed to change it subsequently. The person who is not a Member as on the said Cut Off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address, and in consequence of which the Notice could not be serviced to them, may temporarily get their e-mail address and mobile number registered with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, KFin, by clicking on the link: <https://ris.kfintech.com/client/services/postalballot> for doing the same. Members are requested to follow the process as guided to capture the e-mail address and mobile number for obtaining the soft copy of notice and e-voting instructions along with the User ID and Password. In case of any queries, Members may write to inward.ris@kfintech.com.

The Board has appointed CS Tehseen Khatri of M/s. T. F. Khatri & Associates, (Membership No. FCS 9093) (CP No. 10417), Practicing Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer to monitor the Postal Ballot e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The Results of Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Tuesday, 30th June 2026. The resolution, if passed by the requisite majority, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date specified by the Company for e-voting i.e. Sunday, 28th June 2026. The results of Postal Ballot along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be placed on the website of the Company www.renukasugars.com and on the website of KFin at <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. The Results will also be communicated to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed.

In case of any query, members may refer to Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders and e-voting user manual for shareholders available at the download section of <https://evoting.kfintech.com> or contact Mr. Ganesh Chandra Patro, Deputy Vice President, M/s. KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500 032, Telangana Phone No.: + 914067161630 Toll-free No.: 1800-309-4001 E-mail: inward.ris@KFinTech.com.

For Shree Renuka Sugars Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Manerikar
Company Secretary
Date: 29th May 2026
Place: Mumbai

Ascendas IT Park (Pune) Private Limited
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U45200PN2022PTC207687
Registered Office: International Tech Park Pune, Plot No. 18, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, MIDC, Hinjewadi Phase 3, Haveli, Pune - 411057, Maharashtra, India

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Preceding Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Current Year ended 31.03.2026	Previous Year ended 31.03.2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	3,636.23	3,779.78	4,331.41	14,709.25	16,254.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	32.77	(594.79)	(635.53)	(1,515.64)	(441.36)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(36.82)	(1,018.94)	(1,158.69)	(2,910.37)	(2,552.76)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period					
5	Paid-up equity share capital (2,50,00,000 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	Loss per equity share (not annualized except for March 31, 2025, and March 31, 2026 nominal value of shares Rs.10)					
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.15)	(4.08)	(4.63)	(11.64)	(10.21)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.15)	(4.08)	(4.63)	(11.64)	(10.21)

See accompanying notes to the financial results

NOTES:
1. The above financial results of Ascendas IT Park (Pune) Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 27, 2026. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified limited review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 and have expressed an unmodified audit opinion of the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2026.
2. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at <https://investor.climt.com.sg/itpp-h.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Ascendas IT Park (Pune) Private Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Bhasin
Director
DIN: 08242264

Place: Mumbai
Date: 27.05.2026

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678
Regd. Off: 211, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001.
Tel.: 91-11-40045955 E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2026
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2026 Audited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	186.20	4.42	10.42	203.66	88.72
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.52	(10.94)	(5.26)	141.79	(5.08)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(315.70)	(10.94)	(5.26)	(343.43)	(5.08)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(222.17)	(10.95)	(5.16)	(249.92)	(4.93)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(405.35)	(427.67)	2912.92	(978.38)	2913.15
6	Equity Share Capital	702.05	702.05	702.05	702.05	702.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2187.19	3165.57
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)					
	Basic	(3.16)	(0.16)	(0.07)	(3.56)	(0.07)
	Diluted	(3.16)	(0.16)	(0.07)	(3.56)	(0.07)

The Statement of Cash flows has been prepared under the indirect method as set out in Ind AS -7 specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.

Notes:
(1) The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 29 May 2026. The statutory auditors of the company have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2026 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
(2) The Audited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendments Rules, 2016, other Recognized Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable and also in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
(3) These financial results shall be filed with the BSE Limited ("BSE") and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited ("MSEI") and shall be available on the Company's website <https://www.kotiaenterprises.com> and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or MSEI (www.msei.in).
(4) The figures of quarter ended 31 March 2026 and 31 March 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of Nine months ending 31 December 2026 and 31 December 2025 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditor.
(5) The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended March 31st 2026. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provided true and fair view of its affairs.
(6) Exceptional items include written off a financial asset amounting to Rs 485.22 Lakhs. In the opinion of the management the recovery of the said amount is not certain therefore it has been written off.
(7) The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period classification/disclosure.

For Kotia Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Anil Gupta
(Whole-Time Director)

Date: 29th May 2026
Place: New Delhi

KBNBFC KrazyBee Services Limited
KRAZYBEE SERVICES LIMITED
(Formerly known as KrazyBee Services Private Limited)
CIN: U65100KA2016PLC086990
3rd Floor, No.128/9, Maruthi Sapphire, HAL Airport Road, Murgesh Palya, Bangalore - 560017
Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026
(Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015)
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2026 (Refer Note (f))	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Refer Note (f))	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	89,479.48	80,505.77	59,142.66	3,02,588.59	2,18,587.71
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,383.22	18,458.24	12,851.01	64,100.75	29,680.86
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,383.22	18,458.24	12,851.01	64,100.75	29,680.86
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,728.99	13,786.15	9,596.72	47,854.09	22,121.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,820.93	13,760.86	9,638.41	47,705.28	22,102.04
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	22,762.80	22,762.80	112.73	22,762.80	112.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,21,414.80	1,05,303.70	69,856.95	1,21,414.80	69,856.95
8	Securities Premium Account	57,241.86	57,246.69	79,596.34	57,241.86	79,596.34
9	Net worth	2,86,321.87	2,70,691.03	2,34,686.67	2,86,321.87	2,34,686.67
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,09,697.20	6,14,406.40	3,60,309.15	7,09,697.20	3,60,309.15
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.48	2.27	1.53	2.48	1.53
13	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): 1. Basic 2. Diluted	4.25 3.96	4.27 4.01	2.99 2.81	14.84 13.88	6.89 6.49
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.59	0.59	0.59	0.59	0.59
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:
(a) The above Audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of KrazyBee Services Limited (Formerly known as KrazyBee Services Private Limited) ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2026.
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company (BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kbnbfc.in)).
(c) For the other line items referred to in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the (BSE: www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kbnbfc.in).
(d) Financial ratios pertaining to Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio mentioned above are not applicable to the Company pursuant to the proviso under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 dated September 02, 2015, as amended from time to time.
(e) Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.
(f) The figures for the last quarter of the current and previous financial year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the current and previous financial year which were subjected to limited review by Statutory auditors.

For KrazyBee Services Limited
(Formerly known as KrazyBee Services Private Limited)
Sd/-
Vivek Veda,
Director
Date: May 29, 2026

SHALIMAR WIRES INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L74140WB1996PLC081521
Registered Office : 25, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kolkata- 700 013
Tel : 91-33-22349308/09/10, Fax : 91-33-2211 6880
E mail Id: kejriwal@shalimarwires.com, Website : www.shalimarwires.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026
(Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended (31/03/2026) Audited	3months ended (31/03/2025) Audited	3months ended (31/12/2025) Unaudited	Year ended (31/03/2026) Audited	Year ended (31/03/2025) Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,833.39	3,634.88	3,503.66	14,219.19	13,193.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	419.27	52.29	100.65	769.59	198.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.66	88.16	100.65	581.98	234.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.66	88.16	100.65	581.98	234.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	245.15	119.92	100.65	595.48	265.88
6	Equity Share Capital	855.10	855.10	855.10	855.10	855.10
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic	0.54	0.21	0.24	1.36	0.55
	Diluted	0.54	0.21	0.24	1.36	0.55

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results of the Company are available on the websites www.shalimarwires.com of the Company and Stock Exchange(s).



For Shalimar Wires Industries Limited
Sunil Khaitan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00385961

Place : Kolkata
Date : 29th May, 2026

BHANDARI HOSIERY EXPORTS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Bhandari House, Village Meharban, Rahon Road, Ludhiana-141007 (Punjab) (India)
Phones : 88720-16410, Fax 0161-2690394, CIN: L17115PB1993PLC013930
E-mail : bhandari@bhandariexport.com; Web: www.bhandariexport.com

STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2026 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026	Year ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	9027.91	5909.53	8938.18	28071.41	27882.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	291.14	268.53	316.28	1043.71	1019.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	291.14	268.53	316.28	1043.71	1019.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	188.60	219.42	265.33	776.83	771.32
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1/- each)	3329.56	2400.49	2400.49	3329.56	2400.49
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	188.60	219.42	268.80	776.83	774.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				15004.74	12914.12
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) Basic Diluted	0.06 0.06	0.09 0.09	0.11 0.11	0.23 0.32	0.32 0.32

Notes: 1. The above Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 29th May, 2026 in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The said results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report thereon. 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended. 3. The Group is engaged in the Single operating segment 'Textiles'. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2026 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the above said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website [www.bhand](http://www.bhandariexport.com)

[illegible]

